
                                                                                                                                                                        

Abbot’s Hill School Term Dates 2023-4 

Autumn Term 2023 

New Staff Induction  
Staff INSET 
Staff INSET 
Term commences for all pupils 
Year 7 Induction 
Senior School early finish 
Senior School Open Day 
Half Term 
Staff INSET 
Term recommences for all pupils 
Carol Service 
Term ends 

Thursday 31 August 
Friday 1 September (Nursery Closed) 
Monday 4 September (Nursery Closed) 
Tuesday 5 September 
Tuesday 5 September (early finish) 
Friday 29 September (after lunch). No buses at 4.20pm 
Saturday 30 September 
Friday 13 October (end of school day) 
Monday 30 October (not for the Nursery which is open) 
Tuesday 31 October 
Monday 4 December 
Friday 15 December (lunchtime) 

 

Spring Term 2024 

Staff INSET 
 
Prospective Year 7s in school 
 
 
 
Year 9 GCSE Options Day  
 
 
 
Year 11 Mock Examinations Catch-Up  
 
Term commences for all pupils 
Half Term 
Staff INSET 
Term recommences for all pupils  
Term ends 

Friday 5 January (not for the Nursery which is open) 
 
Monday 8 January  
Current internal Year 6 pupils: afternoon only.  
External applicants: all day. 
 
Monday 8 January (all day).  
Year 10 Sports Leaders are also in school (afternoon only).  
Other year groups are not in school.  
 
Monday 8th January  
 
Tuesday 9 January 
Thursday 15 February (end of school day) 
Friday 16 February  
Monday 26 February 
Friday 22 March 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer Term 2024 



Staff INSET 
 
Term commences for all pupils 
May Day Holiday 
Half Term 
Term recommences for all pupils 
Pre-Prep Speech Day 
Prep School Speech Day 
Senior School Commemoration Day 
Term ends 
Stepping Up Graduation 

Monday 15 April (not for the Nursery which is open) 
 
Tuesday 16 April 
Monday 6 May 
Friday 24 May (at the end of the school day) 
Monday 3 June 
Tuesday 2 July 
Wednesday 3 July 
Saturday 29 June 
Friday 5 July (at lunchtime) 
Friday 9 August  

 


